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CERTIFICATE OF NO EFFECT 3-HP-2019

CITY OF .
SCOTTSDALE - HiSTORIC RESOURCES Knudson Residence
APPLICATION INFORMATION

LOCATION: 4817 N 78th PI APPLICANT: Lisa & Wayne Knudson
PARCEL: 173-30-3088 ADDRESS: 4817 N 78Th Pl Scottsdale, AZ 85251
€1:5.: 18-46 PHONE: 571-239-9317

Request: Request for approval of a Certificate of No Effect for an addition to an existing house, with Multiple-family
Residential Historic Property (R-5 HP) zoning, located at 4817 N. 78th Place.

Certificate of No Effect Criteria:
In accordance with the Section 6.122.D of the Zoning Ordinance, the Historic Preservation Officer:

e Finds that the proposed work is determined the proposed work is minor and clearly within the adopted Historic

Preservation Plan;

e Requires that any modifications to the proposed work requested by the Historic Preservation Officer are agreed to
by the owner/applicant; and

® Finds that the proposed work will not diminish, eliminate, or adversely affect the historic character of the subject
property or the HP District.

STIPULATIONS

1. Final Plans submittal for permitting shall be in conformance with the conceptual plans submitted with this
application, having a City staff approval dated 1/25/2019.

2. Exterior paint colors and outdoor light fixtures shall be in conformance with those identified with this submittal and
approved, having a City staff approval dated 1/25/2019.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PLAN REVIEW SUBMITTAL REQUIREMENTS

Submit one copy of this approval letter, a completed Owner/Builder form if applicable, and a permit
application along with plan sets as required for single-family residential additions to the One-Stop-Shop for
plan review:

https://www.scottsdaleaz.gov/planning-development/plan-review/requirements

Expiration of this Certificate of No Effect Determination

This approval expires two (2) years from date of approval if a permit has not been issued, or if no permit is
required, work for which approval has been granted has not been completed.

SIGNATURE: DATE:  1/25/2019

Jeff Barnes

Planning and Development Services
7447 E Indian School Road Suite 105, Scottsdale, AZ 85251 + www.ScottsdaleAZ.gov '
Page 1 of 1 Revision Date: 12/10/2014




Possini Euro Ratner 5 1/2" High Black LED
Outdoor Wall Light - style # 33143

***** 1 Review | 7 Questions, 8 Answers

$69.99

Compare $104.99

FREE SHIPPING & FREE RETURNS" | Low Price Guarante
SHIPS TODAY! (orders by 2pm Pacific)

1 ADD TO CART QO SAVE

Check Store Availability

Reinforce the refined and contemporary style outside your
home with this Ratner energy-efficient LED down light
outdoor wall light.

MORE DETAILS > 2-HP-317
STIPULATION SET
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Warm Hearth Foxtail
DE6110 DEC707

red tile roof on facia board/wood
eaves. Interior half wall facing office
doors at West elevation (not on
exterior of these half walls), Accent
arch above walkway to front door -
only to slump brick arch and carport
interior N and E walls for better
LRValue. In backyard on interior of
block wall to be stucco finish.

DE6110 Accent Color. Below 2nd story

DEC707 Body of home color
same as existing. On ALL exterior
facing walls, whole body of
home except for slump block
accents that will remain the
same -unpainted looking and on
N wall of carport that extends
outside of carport.
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oy
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION
EXISTING COVERAGE 2,258 SF
ADDITION _ 438 SF
TOTAL 2,696
2,696 / 6,000 = 449 % LCR i

_HP-2019
STIPULATION SET
REFMNFT%RRECORDS
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OPE_OF WORK
EXTEND EXISTING LIVING ROOM INTO REAR YARD

PROJECT DATA

HOMEOWNER WAYNE AND LISA KNUDSON
PROJECT ADDRESS 4817 NORTH 78TH PLACE
SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 8525
PARCEL APN# (73-30-3088
SECTION/TOWNSHIP/RANGE 23 N2 LE
SUBDIVISION VILLA MONTEREY 5, LOT 25
LOT SIZE 6,000 SF
MCR 10744
USE ATTACHED SINGLE FAMILY HOME
EXISTING HOME SIZE 1,955 SF LIVABLE (PER ASSESSOR)
PROPOSED ADDITION 83 SF AT BEDROOM
370 SF AT LIVING ROOM
2,L08 SF TOTAL

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 25, MONTEREY UNIT 5, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF

RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF

MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, RECORDED IN BOOK 107 OF MAPS,

PAGE 4L, TOGETHER WITH PARTY WALL RIGHTS AS SET FORTH

IN DECLARATION RECORDED IN DOCKET 5513 PAGE 583, 3
RECORDS OF MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, ASSESSOR'S PARCEL 2%
NUMBER A PORTION OF 173-30-308A

APPLICABLE CODES

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE ZONING ORDINANCE
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE SocumeTaes
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE ey i
(ORD. # L2B4, RESOLUTION #10597) PHOENI, NZONA 85018
(ORE. # 4284, RESOLUTION #10599) bt s
(ORF. # 4283, RESOLUTION #10598)
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2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

(ORD. # 4284, RESOLUTION #10597) (ORD. # 4284, RESOLUTION #10599) (ORD. #
4283, RESOLUTION #10598)

1. ALL PRODUCTS LISTED BY AN EVALUATION SERVICE REPORT (ESR) SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER THE REPORT AND THE MANUFACTURES WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL ALSO BE LISTED BY AN ESR.

2 PROVIDE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER SCOTTSDALE FIRE CODE (IRC R313
AMENDED)

3 SEPARATE PERMITS REQUIRED: POOLS, SPAS, FENCES, SITE WALLS, RETAINING
WALLS, AND GAS STORAGE TANKS.

4 FOUNDATION & FOOTING DEPTH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES BELOW
GRADE (OR PER PROPERTY SOIL REPORT), PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCH CLEARANCE
BETWEEN REBAR AND SOIL. (R403.1 AMENDED)

5 DOORS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING
MINIMUM 1 3/8" THICK SOLID CORE OR 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED. (R302.5.1)

6. EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS BY PIPES, DUCTS OR CONDUITS SHALL BE
SEALED. (R703.1)

7. WOOD SILL PLATES SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR DECAY RESISTANT
EXTERIOR SILL PLATES SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES ABOVE FINISH GRADE
(R317.1)

8 GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO A CEILING SHALL BE 1/2" WHEN FRAMING
MEMBERS ARE 16" 0.C. OR 5/8" WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS ARE 24" 0.C. OR USE
LABELED 1/2" SAG-RESISTANT GYPSUM CEILING BOARD. (TABLE R702.35 (D))

| SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THERMOSTATIC MIXING
VALVE TYPE. (P2708.4)

10.  SHOWER AREA WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH, HARD
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE, SUCH AS CERAMIC TILE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
72 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYPSUM
BACKERS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS
SHALL BE USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB AND SHOWER AREAS AND WALL
PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS. (R7024.2)

1 PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CONSERVATION
REQUIREMENTS: WATER CLOSETS-TANK TYPE 1.28 GAL. /FLUSH. SHOWER HEADS- 2.0
GPM. SINKS- 2.2 GPM. LAVATORY-1.5 GPM (TABLE P2903.2 AMENDED)

12, STORAGE-TANK TYPE WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A DRAIN
PAN AND DRAIN LINE. (P2801.6)

13, ADEMAND-CONTROLLED HOT WATER CIRCULATION SYSTEM SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMENDED SECTIONS N1103.5.1.1 ANDN11035.1.2

14 PROVIDE ROOF/ATTIC VENTILATION UNLESS INSULATION IS APPLIED DIRECTLY
TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING OR THE DIMENSION IS 24 INCHES OR LESS
BETWEEN THE CEILING AND BOTTOM OF ROOF SHEATHING. (R806.1 AMENDED)

15, THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH CLIMATE ZONE 2.
ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHALL BE DEMONSTRATED BY UA TRADE-OFF (RESCHECK) OR
PERFORMANCE (REM/RATE) COMPLIANCE PATH R BY THE FOLLOWING PRESCRIPTIVE
VALUES (TABLE N1102.1.2):

| PRESCRIPTIVE MINIMUM R-VALUES :
CEILING-R-38
WALLS=R-13

II. PRESCRIPTIVE MAXIMUM WINDOW FENESTRATION VALUES:
U-FACTOR=0.40
SHGC=0.25

16.  PROVIDE MINIMUM R-3 INSULATION ON HOT WATER PIPES. (N1103.5.3)

17. SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM
R-8. DUCTS IN OTHER PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSULATED TO MINIMUM
R-6. DUCTS AND AIR HANDLERS LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE ARE EXEMPT. (N1103.3.1)

18.  REGISTERS, DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES SHALL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED TO
RIGID SUPPORTS OR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ON AT LEAST TWO OPPOSITE SIDES.

19, EXHAUST AIR FROM BATHROOMS, KITCHENS AND TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE
EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS, NOT RECIRCULATED OR DISCHARGED
INDOORS. (M1507.2 AMENDED)

20.  EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS WITH A SHOWER OR TUB SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A DELAY TIMER OR HUMIDITY/CONDENSATION CONTROL SENSOR. EXHAUST FANS
SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM LIGHTING SYSTEMS. (R303.3)

21 MAWMMUOWMMWW;
OF A BATHROOM OR POWDER ROOM LAVATORY. (E3801.6)

22.  RECEPTACLES SERVING KITCHEN COUNTERTOPS INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS,
GARAGES, UNFINISHED ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, OUTDOORS AND LOCATED WITHIN 6
FEET OF SINKS SHALL HAVE GFCI PROTECTION FOR PERSONNEL. (E3002)

23, ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 15- AND 20-AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED
IN KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
LAUNDRY AREAS AND SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A
COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (AFCI) INSTALLED TO PROVIDE
PROTECTION OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT. (E3902.12)

24, GENERAL PURPOSE 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER-RESISTANT. (E4002.14)

25 PROVIDE SMOKE ALARMS IN NEW AND EXISTING AREAS OF HOME. (R314)

26 APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF
EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN
DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN
DWELLING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. (R315)

27, AMINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF THE PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN ONLY HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. (N1104.1 AMENDED)

28 RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL BE IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT MORE THAN
2.0 CFM. ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK
BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING. (N11024.5).

29.  PROVIDE ILLUMINATION WITH WALL SWITCHES FOR STAIRWAYS WHEN THERE
ARE 6 OR MORE RISERS. (R303.7)

30.  RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE
FLOOR LINE IN ANY WALL SPACE IS MORE THAN 6 FEET, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY,
FROM AN OUTLET IN THAT SPACE, INCLUDING ANY WALL SPACE 2 FEET OR MORE IN
WIDTH. (£3901.2)

31, PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF TWO 20-AMP SMALL APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCUITS
FOR THE KITCHEN/DINING/BREAKFAST . (E3703.2)

32 BOTH METAL PIPING SYSTEMS AND GROUNDED METAL PARTS IN CONTACT
WITH THE CIRCULATING WATER ASSOCIATED WITH A HYDROMASSAGE TUB SHALL BE
BONDED TOGETHER USING AN INSULATED, COVERED, OR BARE SOLID COPPER
BONDING JUMPER NOT SMALLER THAN B AWG (E4209)

33 PROVIDE OUTSIDE COMBUSTION AIR TO ALL INDOOR FIREPLACES WITH AR
INTAKE LOCATED NOT HIGHER THAN THE FIREBOX (R1006.1)

34 AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH SEPARATE
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM. (N1103.1)
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
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EXTERION FATWORK
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SPECIFICATION SHALL PREVAIL
f
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED ANO INTERCONNECTED ON DEDICATED I | 74 \
CIRCUIT, VERIFY EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS AT BEDROOMS AND AT HALLWAY OUISIDE p | & \
BEDROOMS. VERIFY CARBON MONCHDE DETECTOR. PROVIDE SWOKE DETECOTRS AND \ [
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECORS ON DEDICATED 15 AMP CRCUT I ABSENT D —— :&'
/ / | ~
PROVIDE GFI RECEPTACLE UL-LISTED FOR EXTERIOR USE WITHIN 207 AND LINE OF SIGHT ‘ / [ N\
OF HVAC OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNITS. THIS RECEPTACLE SHALL BE DN A 15- OR ‘ I |
20-AMP CRCLIT AND SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF HVAC / | 60
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PLANS AND WITH ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AS DELIVERED TD THE SITE PRIOR TD INSTALLATION [
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PROVIDE ARC FAULT PROTECTION ['AFCF) T0 ALL 15- OR 20-AMP CIRCUITS SERVING NEW
GREAT ROOM ADDITION \
/ T NN

*\\\\\,\\ Ny \ }\

~

/

75% OF ALL LIGHTING TO HAVE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS TD MEET THE 2012 ECC
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MAXIMUM OF 12 RECEPTACLES ON A SINGLE CIRCUIT
TYPICAL SWITCH BOXES 50" AFF

SWITCH AT HALL 2
TYPICAL RECEPTACLE BOXES 16° AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (WALL MOUNTED TV) / ~ -
RECEPTACLE AT 54" AFF FOR WALL MOUNTED FLAT SCREEN TV
PROVIDE STAPLES FROM WIRE TO CENTER OF STUD WITHIN 6° OF J-80XES
PROVIDE STAPLES FROM WIRE TO CENTER OF STUO @ 36" OC IN WALLS

PROVIDE 16GA METAL PLATES WHERE WIRES PASS THROUGH STUDS (SIMPSON NS1 OR
EQUVALENT)
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